

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

Memo No.: DU/DR-A/61-1/17/1090 Date: 17.07.2017

NOTIFICATION PATTERN OF THE ENTRANCE TEST

(FOR THE 20% OF SEATS OPEN FOR ADMISSION TO THE GRADUATES OF ALL RECOGNIZED UNIVERSITIES INCLUDING DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY)

As recommended by the Meeting of the Deans, Heads of the Departments and Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies held on 13.07.2017, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is pleased to approve the following modality for the conduct of the Entrance Test for selection of candidates for the 20% of seats open for Admission to the Graduates of all recognized Universities including Dibrugarh University for the Academic Session 2017-2018:

- a) The Entrance Test shall be held for 100 marks and the Duration shall be of 2 (two) hours.
- b) The Departments/ Centres of Studies concerned shall specify the details of the Entrance Test in the Notice of Provisionally Selected Candidates and Admission to be uploaded in the website by 27.07.2017.
- c) The concerned Department/ Centre for Studies shall conduct the Entrance Test for selection of candidates to the relevant programme. The pattern of the questions of the Entrance Test shall be decided by the Department/ Centre for Studies concerned.
- d) The Entrance Tests shall be held as per the Admission Schedule notified vide Memo No.: DU/DR-A/61-1/17/1089 dated 17.07.2017.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1) The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 2) The Deans, Dibrugarh University, for favour of information.
- 3) The Heads and Chairpersons of the Teaching Departments/ Centres for Studies, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 4) The Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University for favour of information and needful.
- 5) The Deputy Registrar (Administration), D.U., for kind information and the needful.
- 6) The Asstt. Registrar (F & A), D.U., for kind information and the needful.
- 7) The Programmer, Dibrugarh University for kind information and the needful.
- 8) File.

Sd/-Dr. B.C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University